## WSLE

Resident Reminder!

With the warmer weather and the clean up season beginning.... Burning of weeds & trash are not allowed within the Town limits.

The Tree Farm is now open! (Grass clippings Only!) No Tree Branches or other Unwanted Refuse Materials



The Bar Nunn Volunteer Fire Department is currently Seeking Community Volunteers to join The Bar Nunn Fire Department for more information please contact

Captain, Ashley Edgeingtion 307.797.7696



## **Bar Nunn Adopt-a-Highway**

- ◆ (Westwinds Rd to Antelope Drive)
- (Meet at the top of Westwinds Rd. Bring your gloves!)
- Saturday May 20, 2022 9:00am
- **Looking for Volunteers!**
- Safety Vest and Garbage bags provided
- Contact Britnay Freeman at 307-462-1764



Residents can pay Water/Sewer & Garbage bills Online! Electronic payments are made through the Town Website: www.townofbarnunn.com

Please include both your account numbers if paying both Water/Sewer & Garbage Bill

The Town of Bar Nunn Splash Pad Season will Open

Saturday May, 27, 2023
Daily Hours of Operation 10:00 am—8:00 pm Unless, thunderstorms, rain, high winds, or equipment issues require closure.

> **Saturday, May 27, 2023** The Bar Nunn Fire Department

1st Annual Spring Festival

**Best BBQ Competition** 10:00 am—3:00 pm



YARD SALES SATURDAY JUNE 10, 2023

**AUGUST 12, 2023** 

To include your address on the map please contact

Britnay Freeman @ 307-462-1764 by June 1st & August 1st, 2023 (No Fee is required to be on the map!)

## The Parks & Recreation Committee is Seeking a Chairman!

The Chairman is responsible for the planning and execution of community events including:

- The Easter Egg Hunt
- Bar Nunn Garage Sale Day
- 4th of July Parade & Activities Trunk-o-Treat Christmas Holiday Events

Anyone interested in organizing community events or would like to participate or volunteer! Is greatly welcome!

For Information Contact:

The Town Hall 307.237.7269

Email: townofbarnunn@townofbarnunn.com

